Other experience - (111) 111 - (163) 163

Return on assets excluding
amounts included in net interest 2,101 - 2,101 (950) - (950)

Total remeasurements recognised
in other gains and losses 2,101 1,472 629 (950) (952) 2

Fair value of plan assets 10,866 - 10,866 8,848 - 8.848

Present value of funded liabilities - 10,215 (10,215) - 8,808 (8,808)

Closing position as at
31 March 2021 10,866 10,215 651 8,848 8,808 40

The surplus on the Gloucestershire LGPS scheme of £651,000 has not been recognised on the balance sheet as it is not
deemed to be recoverable.

Gloucestershire

The actual return on plan assets was a gain of £2,413,000 (2020: loss of £719,000).

An estimate of the employer’s contribution for the year ended 31 March 2022 will be
approximately £60,000.

Information about the defined benefit obligation

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivities regarding the principal assumptions used to measure the scheme liabilities are
set out below:

Major class of plan assets

The plan’s assets are split into the following categories as at the 31 March 2021:

Liability split £’000
as at 31 March 2021

Liability split % as at
31 March 2021

Weighted Average
Duration at Previous

Formal Valuation

Active members 2,459 24.0% 15.4

Deferred members 2,897 28.4% 19.6

Pensioners members 4,859 47.6% 11.0

Total 10,215 100% 14.3

Change in assumptions at year
ended 31 Mar 2021

Approximate %
increase to

Employer Liability

Approximate
monetary amount

£’000

0.5% decrease in Real Discount Rate 7% 699

0.5% increase in the Salary Increase Rate 0% 5

0.5% increase in the Pension Increase Rate (CPI) 7% 684

Period ended 31 March 2021 31 March 2020

Equities 70% 64%

Bonds 20% 26%

Property 7% 9%

Cash 3% 1%

88 89

Changes in the Fair Value of Plan Assets, Defined Obligation and Net Liability for the year end 31 March 2021

These amounts are charged to charitable activities and governance costs in the Statement of Financial Activities.

Wiltshire LGPS Scheme 2021 2020

Assets
£’000

Obligations
£’000

Net
(liability) /

asset
 £'000

Assets
£’000

Obligations
£’000

Net
(liability) /

asset
 £'000

Fair value of plan assets 18,669 - 18,669 19,691 - 19,691

Present value of funded liabilities - 20,080 (20,080) - 21,978 (21,978)

Opening Position as at
31 March 2020 18,669 20,080 (1,411) 19,691 21,978 (2,287)

Service cost

Current service cost - 167 (167) - 182 (182)

Past service cost - - - - 70 (70)

Total service cost - 167 (167) - 252 (252)

Net interest

Interest income on plan assets 419 - 419 473 - 473

Interest cost on defined obligation - 453 (453) - 523 (523)

Total net interest 419 453 (34) 473 523 (50)

Total defined cost recognised in
Statement of Financial Activities 419 620 (201) 473 775 (302)

Cashflows

Plan participants’ contributions 27 27 - 25 25 -

Employer contributions 60 - 60 653 - 653

Benefits paid (959) (959) - (801) (801) -

Expected closing position 18,216 19,768 (1,552) 20,041 21,977 (1,936)

Remeasurements

Changes in assumptions - 3,527 (3,527) - (1,699) 1,699

Changes in demographic
assumptions - 299 (299) - (234) 234

Other experience - (261) 261 - - -

Return on assets excluding
amounts included in net interest 2,759 - 2,759 (1,408) - (1,408)

Total remeasurements recognised
in other gains and losses 2,759 3,565 (806) (1,408) (1,933) 525

Fair value of plan assets 20,975 - 20,975 18,633 - 18,633

Present value of funded liabilities - 23,333 (23,333) - 20,044 (20,044)

Closing position as at
31 March 2021 20,975 23,333 (2,358) 18,633 20,044 (1,411)

Wiltshire

The actual return on plan assets was a gain of £3,178,000 (2020: loss of £935,0000).

An estimate of the employer’s contribution for the year ended 31 March 2022 will be
approximately £nil.

Information about the defined benefit obligation

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivities regarding the principal assumptions used to measure the scheme liabilities are
set out below:

Major class of plan assets

The plan’s assets are split into the following categories as at the 31 March 2021:

Period ended 31 March 2021 31 March 2020

Equities 56% 58%

Bonds 32% 29%

Property 12% 12%

Cash 0% 1%